FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-02-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

210 FEB -1 AM 10: 22

ľ

101284135

OPR/FINANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyand	Conveyance Type					
X New		Assignr	nent	Security Agre	eement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	License X Change of Name				
Correction of PTO E	Frame #	Merger	U.S	Other	nt		
Corrective Docume Reel #	nt Frame #) 	(For Use ONLY Departme	by U.S. Governme	ent Agencies) Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name (line 1) Danbios	yst UK Limited				03041999]	
Name (line 2) Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Year	_	
Name (line 1)						_	
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party		·			of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) West Phar	rmaceutical Services Drug	Delivery & Clini	ical Research C	Centre Limited	If document to be recor is an assignment and t receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) Albert F	Albert Einstein Centre, Nottingham Science and Technology Park Of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2) Universi	University Boulevard separate document from Assignment.)				"		
Address (line 3) Notting	nam	England State/0	Country		2TN Code		
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name]	
Address (line 1)]	
Address (line 2)]	
Address (line 3)]	
Address (line 4)]	
2/2000 DNGUYEN 00000060 09101254 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
C:581 1240.00 OP							
Public burden reporting for this college	tion of information is estimated to ave		minutes nos Course Ch	ant to be recorded in			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: West/General 20260/2

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0980

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent an	artment of Commerce d Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	umber (404) 873-	8794			
Name Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.						
Address (line 1) Arnall Golden & Gregory	y, LLP					
Address (line 2) 2800 One Atlantic Center	ľ					
Address (line 3) 1201 West Peachtree Str	eet					
Address (line 4) Atlanta, GA 30309-3450						
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	e document #	2			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Mark if additional numbe	rs attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same prop	perty).			
Patent Application Number(s)	1	Patent Number(s)				
08234723 08983156 0905	59646 4904479	5629011	5707644			
08765347 09000039 090	88185 5204108	5648095	5725871			
08776470 09011306 090	94959 5554388	5690954	5744166			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent	application was Mont	h Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT				
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	РСТ				
has not been assigned.						
Number of Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involve	ed. # 31				
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41) : \$ 1,240.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account X Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # $01-2507$						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Ves X No						

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Kevin W. King

Name of Person Signing

ľ.

Reg. No.: 42,737

· W. Signature

18 JAN. 2000

Date

West/General 20260/2

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ľ

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office DATENT

	PATENTS	ONLY	PATENT
Conveying Pa	Islank ii duc	ditional names of conveying parties a	ttached Execution Date
Enter additional C	onveying Parties		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
·			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			Month Day Teal
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)			be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s)	State/Country	Zip Code
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number	Mark if additional numbers a er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
	tent Application Number(s)		t Number(s)
09101254	09269903	5792475 592	8669
09155235		5804212 593	5604
09214527		5840341	
09214561		5863554	
09214580		5869103	
1		West/Go	eneral 20260/2

PATENT

REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0982



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 2360391

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

WEST PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES DRUG DELIVERY & CLINICAL RESEARCH CENTRE LIMITED

formerly called **DANBIOSYST UK LIMITED**

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985

as a limited company on the 13th March 1989 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 4th March 1999

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 2nd August 1999

for the Registrar of Companies

C.7b

PATENT REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0983 I, Ian Mark Dee, of 10 Tennis Mews, The Park, Nottingham, England, a Chartered Patent Attorney, European Patent Attorney and Partner in the firm of Eric Potter Clarkson hereby certify that the attached is a true copy of the Certificate of Incorporation on change of Name as issued by the Registrar of Companies for England and Wales.

Signed:

IAN MARK DEE

RECQRDED: 02/01/2000

Zanse

Date: 22 September 1999

Place: Nottingham, England

PATENT REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0984